The unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial information is provided for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of
the operating results that would have occurred had the disposition of the Performance Adhesives business been on October 1, 2018 for the unaudited
condensed pro forma statements of consolidated income.  For example, these financial statements do not reflect any potential earnings or other impacts
from the use of the proceeds from the disposition or cost reductions of previously allocated corporate costs and potential subsequent restructuring
charges.  Readers should not rely on the unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma financial information as being indicative of the historical operating
results that Ashland would have achieved or any future operating results it will experience after the transaction closes.

1

Ashland Global Holdings Inc. and Consolidated Subsidiaries   Table 1
UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED
INCOME (LOSS)
Three months ended September 30, 2020
   (a)

(in millions except per share data) Historical
Performance
Adhesives   Pro Forma

Sales $ 609  $ (80)  $ 529
Cost of sales  448   (52)   396
GROSS PROFIT  161   (28)   133
Selling, general and administrative expense  109   (5)   104
Research and development expense  16   (2)   14
Intangible amortization expense  21   -   21
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)  15   (21)   (6)
Net interest and other expense  6   -   6
Other net periodic benefit income  -   1   1
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES  9   (20)   (11)
Income tax expense (benefit)  9   (6)   3
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  -   (14)   (14)
Income from discontinued operations (net of income taxes)  5   14   19
NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 5  $ -  $ 5

Earnings per share from continuing operations
   Basic $ -  $ (0.22)  $ (0.22)
   Diluted  -   (0.22)   (0.22)

Average common shares outstanding (in millions)
   Basic 61   -  61
   Dilutive 61   -  61

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements

2

Ashland Global Holdings Inc. and Consolidated Subsidiaries   Table 2
UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED
INCOME (LOSS)
Year ended September 30, 2020
   (a)

(in millions except per share data) Historical
Performance
Adhesives   Pro Forma

Sales $ 2,326  $ (310)  $ 2,016
Cost of sales  1,619   (202)   1,417
GROSS PROFIT  707   (108)   599
Selling, general and administrative expense  424   (24)   400
Research and development expense  64   (8)   56
Intangible amortization expense  85   (1)   84
Equity and other income  8   -   8
Goodwill impairment  530   -   530
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)  (388)   (75)   (463)
Net interest and other expense  119   -   119
Other net periodic benefit income  2   1   3
Net income on acquisitions and divestitures  2   -   2
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES  (503)   (74)   (577)
Income tax expense (benefit)  (12)   (10)   (22)
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  (491)   (64)   (555)
Income (loss) from discontinued operations (net of income taxes)  (17)   64   47
NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (508)  $ -  $ (508)

Earnings per share from continuing operations
   Basic $ (8.10)  $ (1.06)  $ (9.16)
   Diluted  (8.10)   (1.06)   (9.16)

Average common shares outstanding (in millions)
   Basic 61   -  61
   Dilutive 61   -  61

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements

3

Ashland Global Holdings Inc. and Consolidated Subsidiaries   Table 3
UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED
INCOME (LOSS)
Year ended September 30, 2019
   (a)

(in millions except per share data) Historical
Performance
Adhesives   Pro Forma

Sales $ 2,493  $ (345)  $ 2,148
Cost of sales  1,726   (229)   1,497
GROSS PROFIT  767   (116)   651
Selling, general and administrative expense  453   (27)   426
Research and development expense  66   (8)   58
Intangible amortization expense  86   (1)   85
Equity and other income  4   -   4
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)  166   (80)   86
Net interest and other expense  99   -   99
Other net periodic benefit income  5   1   6
Net loss on acquisitions and divestitures  (2)   -   (2)
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES  70   (79)   (9)
Income tax expense (benefit)  46   (16)   30
INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS  24   (63)   (39)
Income from discontinued operations (net of income taxes)  481   63   544
NET INCOME (LOSS) $ 505  $ -  $ 505

Earnings per share from continuing operations
   Basic $ 0.39  $ (1.01)  $ (0.62)
   Diluted  0.39   (1.01)   (0.62)

Average common shares outstanding (in millions)
   Basic 62   -  62
   Dilutive 63   (1)  62

See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Pro Forma Financial Statements

4

Ashland Global Holdings Inc. and Consolidated Subsidiaries   Table 4
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Data - Adjusted EBITDA
Three months ended September 30, 2020 and Years ended September 30, 2020 and 2019